
Koululaiskisat 
Urheilupuisto 
26.5.2011 
 
P 4 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Julius Torniainen                            Sairila              9,30 
  2. Hannes Hyytiäinen                            Moisio               9,34 
  3. Valtteri Arkko                               Peitsari             9,60 
  4. Eetu Luukkonen                               Päämajakoulu         9,61 
  5. Sebastian Bollström                          Lähemäki             9,75 
  6. Mikko Pahkasalo                              Rantakylä            9,75 
  7. Otto Liukkonen                               Lähemäki             9,77 
  8. Mosawer Ahadi                                Moisio               9,77 
  9. Aleksi Suuronen                              Urpola               9,78 
 10. Roni Kyllönen                                Otava                9,94 
 11. Visa Ustinov                                 Päämajakoulu         9,96 
 12. Joonas Nastolin                              Rantakylä            9,99 
 13. Atte Hänninen                                Harjumaa            10,01 
 14. Iiro Saksa                                   Harjumaa            10,07 
 15. Severi Noponen                               Urpola              10,10 
 16. Roope Tick                                   Tuppurala           10,21 
 17. Jerry Laine                                  Rahula              10,34 
 18. Jere Korhonen                                Sairila             10,37 
 19. Jesse Loponen                                Siekkilä            10,38 
 20. Oskar Lipiäinen                              Launiala            10,44 
 21. Saku Kantanen                                Rahula              10,44 
 22. Atte Ritolahti                               Tuppurala           10,49 
 23. Artturi Laukkanen                            Vanhala             10,74 
 24. Samuli Asikainen                             Hiirola             10,81 
 25. Elmeri Roponen                               Launiala            10,92 
 26. Eetu Lautiainen                              Olkkola             10,94 
 27. Roope Parkinen                               Olkkola             10,98 
 28. Ville Valjakka                               Siekkilä            10,99 
 29. Vili Pulkkinen                               Otava               11,20 
 30. Esko Hokkanen                                Hiirola             11,98 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,5 
 
  1. Julius Torniainen                            Sairila              9,30 
  2. Sebastian Bollström                          Lähemäki             9,75 
  3. Mikko Pahkasalo                              Rantakylä            9,75 
  4. Visa Ustinov                                 Päämajakoulu         9,96 
  5. Oskar Lipiäinen                              Launiala            10,44 
  6. Artturi Laukkanen                            Vanhala             10,74 
  7. Roope Parkinen                               Olkkola             10,98 
  8. Esko Hokkanen                                Hiirola             11,98 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +2,1 
 
  1. Eetu Luukkonen                               Päämajakoulu         9,61 
  2. Mosawer Ahadi                                Moisio               9,77 
  3. Iiro Saksa                                   Harjumaa            10,07 
  4. Jere Korhonen                                Sairila             10,37 
  5. Jesse Loponen                                Siekkilä            10,38 
  6. Saku Kantanen                                Rahula              10,44 
  7. Elmeri Roponen                               Launiala            10,92 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +2,0 



 
  1. Valtteri Arkko                               Peitsari             9,60 
  2. Otto Liukkonen                               Lähemäki             9,77 
  3. Aleksi Suuronen                              Urpola               9,78 
  4. Roni Kyllönen                                Otava                9,94 
  5. Joonas Nastolin                              Rantakylä            9,99 
  6. Atte Hänninen                                Harjumaa            10,01 
  7. Atte Ritolahti                               Tuppurala           10,49 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +1,0 
 
  1. Hannes Hyytiäinen                            Moisio               9,34 
  2. Severi Noponen                               Urpola              10,10 
  3. Roope Tick                                   Tuppurala           10,21 
  4. Jerry Laine                                  Rahula              10,34 
  5. Samuli Asikainen                             Hiirola             10,81 
  6. Eetu Lautiainen                              Olkkola             10,94 
  7. Ville Valjakka                               Siekkilä            10,99 
  8. Vili Pulkkinen                               Otava               11,20 
 
P 3 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Jussi Silvennoinen                           Sairila              9,64 
  2. Leevi Leinonen                               Anttola              9,82 
  3. Taneli Häkkinen                              Päämajakoulu         9,82 
  4. Niko Kaipainen                               Moisio               9,87 
  5. Jesse Sariola                                Päämajakoulu        10,04 
  6. Joonas Björninen                             Siekkilä            10,04 
  7. Juho Waris                                   Rantakylä           10,06 
  8. Nestori Kuusisto                             Lähemäki            10,31 
  9. Miro Myyryläinen                             Rantakylä           10,34 
 10. Aku Havukainen                               Urpola              10,51 
 11. Aaro Silventoinen                            Tuppurala           10,51 
 12. Jasper Jääskeläinen                          Anttola             10,53 
 13. Aling Deng                                   Launiala            10,56 
 14. Nuutti Hokkanen                              Otava               10,57 
 15. Eele Hämäläinen                              Urpola              10,63 
 16. Juuso Parviainen                             Rämälä              10,67 
 17. Deng Malual                                  Tuppurala           10,85 
 18. Nikolas Kerminen                             Moisio              10,86 
 19. Julius Puntanen                              Siekkilä            10,96 
 20. Juuso Kekkonen                               Vanhala             11,05 
 21. Sasu Löytty                                  Lähemäki            11,29 
 22. Saku Hämäläinen                              Rämälä              11,29 
 23. Frans Paasikivi                              Olkkola             11,31 
 24. Jaakko Suvinen                               Sairila             11,41 
 25. Aatu Turkki                                  Otava               11,48 
 26. Eelis Parkkinen                              Olkkola             11,53 
 27. Arttu Ruhanen                                Launiala            12,26 
 28. Timi Paakkunainen                            Vanhala             12,80 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Leevi Leinonen                               Anttola              9,82 
  2. Juho Waris                                   Rantakylä           10,06 
  3. Nestori Kuusisto                             Lähemäki            10,31 
  4. Aaro Silventoinen                            Tuppurala           10,51 
  5. Nikolas Kerminen                             Moisio              10,86 
  6. Julius Puntanen                              Siekkilä            10,96 



 
Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Taneli Häkkinen                              Päämajakoulu         9,82 
  2. Aling Deng                                   Launiala            10,56 
  3. Eele Hämäläinen                              Urpola              10,63 
  4. Juuso Kekkonen                               Vanhala             11,05 
  5. Sasu Löytty                                  Lähemäki            11,29 
  6. Saku Hämäläinen                              Rämälä              11,29 
  7. Jaakko Suvinen                               Sairila             11,41 
  8. Aatu Turkki                                  Otava               11,48 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Niko Kaipainen                               Moisio               9,87 
  2. Jesse Sariola                                Päämajakoulu        10,04 
  3. Joonas Björninen                             Siekkilä            10,04 
  4. Miro Myyryläinen                             Rantakylä           10,34 
  5. Jasper Jääskeläinen                          Anttola             10,53 
  6. Deng Malual                                  Tuppurala           10,85 
  7. Eelis Parkkinen                              Olkkola             11,53 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Jussi Silvennoinen                           Sairila              9,64 
  2. Aku Havukainen                               Urpola              10,51 
  3. Nuutti Hokkanen                              Otava               10,57 
  4. Juuso Parviainen                             Rämälä              10,67 
  5. Frans Paasikivi                              Olkkola             11,31 
  6. Arttu Ruhanen                                Launiala            12,26 
  7. Timi Paakkunainen                            Vanhala             12,80 
 
P 3 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Jussi Hyytiäinen                             Moisio            3.39,48 
  2. Sasu Löytty                                  Lähemäki          3.41,87 
  3. Niko Kaipainen                               Moisio            3.45,02 
  4. Eetu Randelin                                Rantakylä         3.50,74 
  5. Henri Nikkanen                               Päämajakoulu      3.53,96 
  6. Lauri Lankila                                Rantakylä         3.55,46 
  7. Aku Havukainen                               Urpola            3.56,14 
  8. Joel Leppänen                                Päämajakoulu      3.58,29 
  9. Nestori Kuusisto                             Lähemäki          3.58,98 
 10. Erik Ervasti                                 Olkkola           3.59,12 
 11. Leevi Leinonen                               Anttola           4.01,07 
 12. Lassi Helanen                                Sairila           4.02,11 
 13. Touko Arola                                  Peitsari          4.10,13 
 14. Aaron Heikkinen                              Urpola            4.14,17 
 15. Joona Soini                                  Launiala          4.17,80 
 16. Arttu Ruhanen                                Launiala          4.17,87 
 17. Julius Puntanen                              Siekkilä          4.19,46 
 18. Olli Marjuaho                                Tuppurala         4.20,16 
 19. Deng Malual                                  Tuppurala         4.23,89 
 20. Lauri Syrjäläinen                            Sairila           4.26,39 
 21. Jasper Jääskeläinen                          Anttola           4.36,40 
 22. Josen Saggese                                Siekkilä          4.40,77 
 23. Lauri Paajanen                               Olkkola           4.58,46 
 



P 4 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Hannes Hyytiäinen                            Moisio            3.26,92 
  2. Mosawer Ahadi                                Moisio            3.44,68 
  3. Juuso Tyrväinen                              Lähemäki          3.50,85 
  4. Lassi Kähäri                                 Launiala          3.52,16 
  5. Roni Kyllönen                                Otava             3.54,54 
  6. Otto Liukkonen                               Lähemäki          3.55,47 
  7. Mikko Kohvakka                               Rantakylä         3.55,47 
  8. Iiro Kurttila                                Rantakylä         3.59,78 
  9. Veikka Stålhand                              Otava             4.00,06 
 10. Lu Reh                                       Siekkilä          4.05,42 
 11. Hiski Hotokka                                Siekkilä          4.07,08 
 12. Jimi Roos                                    Urpola            4.07,11 
 13. Antti Lampinen                               Tuppurala         4.12,47 
 14. Eetu Luukkonen                               Päämajakoulu      4.13,14 
 15. Valtteri Viitanen                            Päämajakoulu      4.13,80 
 16. Samu Avikainen                               Tuppurala         4.15,00 
 17. Pietu Riipinen                               Urpola            4.15,08 
 18. Leevi Tirranen                               Sairila           4.22,17 
 19. Roope Tuomainen                              Launiala          5.24,44 
     Paavo Tiirikainen                            Launiala              DNS 
     Jyri Sihvonen                                Sairila               DNS 
 
P 5 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Lasse Haapea                                 Urpola            3.25,56 
  2. Niko Mikkonen                                Urpola            3.27,25 
  3. Lars Vicari                                  Päämajakoulu      3.31,06 
  4. Juuso Lampinen                               Siekkilä          3.32,90 
  5. Joni Korhonen                                Lähemäki          3.35,17 
  6. Petja Purhonen                               Päämajakoulu      3.46,80 
  7. Aapo Valtonen                                Rantakylä         3.48,29 
  8. Jaakko-Lauri Kiukas                          Siekkilä          3.50,22 
  9. Joel Piispanen                               Anttola           3.52,60 
 10. Antti Kirjavainen                            Rahula            3.57,40 
 11. Topi Pulkkinen                               Launiala          3.57,63 
 12. Bernard Valentin                             Lähemäki          4.00,28 
 13. Joseph Akok                                  Tuppurala         4.03,63 
 14. Tomas Haapea                                 Harjumaa          4.04,15 
 15. Severi Tiusanen                              Hiirola           4.07,99 
 16. Kuisma Tuononen                              Anttola           4.08,23 
 17. Lassi Puolakka                               Sairila           4.09,80 
 18. Aapo Salmela                                 Hiirola           4.11,82 
 19. Ville Rouhiainen                             Sairila           4.15,07 
 20. Juho Kahilainen                              Vanhala           4.16,57 
 21. Santeri Riutta                               Tuppurala         4.26,73 
     Timo Haikarainen                             Harjumaa              DNS 
     Tuomas Jerkkola                              Rantakylä             DNS 
     Oscar Lemström                               Moisio                DNS 
     Eduard Manikainen                            Moisio                DNS 
 
P 6 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Samuli Posti                                 Rantakylä         3.16,07 
  2. Matias Lantta                                Rantakylä         3.17,53 



  3. Deng Kuol                                    Urpola            3.22,19 
  4. Samuel Tistelgren                            Anttola           3.23,60 
  5. Eemeli Möller                                Hiirola           3.26,78 
  6. Krister Konga                                Tuppurala         3.27,47 
  7. Nico Härkönen                                Peitsari          3.34,70 
  8. Mairo Nagel                                  Otava             3.36,67 
  9. Jere Männistö                                Olkkola           3.41,07 
 10. Viliam Lavonen                               Tuppurala         3.46,13 
 11. Jaakko Mesiäinen                             Siekkilä          3.49,82 
 12. Arttu Harjuntausta                           Launiala          3.52,69 
 13. Eelis Lokka                                  Otava             3.55,71 
 14. Toni Mörsky                                  Lähemäki          3.55,82 
 15. Jesper Sandman                               Urpola            4.00,37 
 16. Niko Väänänen                                Hiirola           4.02,81 
 17. Arttu Keronen                                Päämajakoulu      4.06,60 
 18. Teemu Romo                                   Peitsari          4.16,69 
 19. Juuso Piiparinen                             Sairila           4.20,09 
 20. Heikki Suvinen                               Sairila           4.36,71 
     Markus Lindberg                              Launiala              DNS 
     Olli Numminen                                Moisio                DNS 
     Eetu Hämäläinen                              Moisio                DNS 
     Benjamin Nyström                             Lähemäki              DNS 
     Jerry Turkulainen                            Päämajakoulu          DNS 
 
P 3 lk Pituus 
 
  1. Taneli Häkkinen                              Päämajakoulu         3,98                 
          3,98  3,75  3,57 
                           
  2. Leevi Leinonen                               Anttola              3,70                 
          3,39  3,70  2,49 
                           
  3. Henri Nikkanen                               Päämajakoulu         3,61                 
          3,61  3,09  3,34 
                           
  4. Toivo Kunnamo                                Urpola               3,56                 
          3,56  3,28  3,02 
                           
  5. Niko Kaipainen                               Moisio               3,51                 
          3,47  3,51  3,29 
                           
  6. Joona Soini                                  Launiala             3,33                 
          3,32  3,33  2,27 
                           
  7. Nestori Kuususto                             Lähemäki             3,32                 
          3,32  3,20  3,10 
                           
  8. Oskari Lyytikäinen                           Anttola              3,23                 
          3,23  3,08  2,99 
                           
  9. Veeti Seppänen                               Peitsari             3,20                 
          3,11  3,20  3,14 
                           
 10. Onni Tillaeus                                Olkkola              3,17                 
          3,09  3,17  2,91 
                           
 11. Matias Sourander                             Peitsari             3,16                 
          3,02  3,12  3,16 
                           



 12. Aling Deng                                   Launiala             3,16                 
          3,00  3,16  3,03 
                           
 13. Tino Mutka                                   Tuppurala            3,15                 
          2,94  2,91  3,15 
                           
 14. Nikolas Kerminen                             Moisio               3,12                 
          3,12  3,00  2,72 
                           
 15. Joonas Björninen                             Siekkilä             3,10                 
          2,87  3,10  3,10 
                           
 16. Emil Eriksson                                Rantakylä            3,10                 
          2,86  3,05  3,10 
                           
 17. Sasu Löytty                                  Lähemäki             3,10                 
          2,92  3,00  3,10 
                           
 18. Markus Pylkkänen                             Peitsari             3,09                 
          2,32  3,04  3,09 
                           
 19. Samuli Sinisalo                              Rantakylä            3,08                 
          2,98  3,08  2,96 
                           
 20. Roope Majuri                                 Sairila              3,05                 
          3,05  2,02  2,68 
                           
 21. Aaron Kapulainen                             Otava                3,04                 
          3,04  2,92  2,81 
                           
 22. Juuso Kekkonen                               Vanhala              2,97                 
          2,95  2,97  2,87 
                           
 23. Aaro Silventoinen                            Tuppurala            2,96                 
          2,55  2,96  2,82 
                           
 24. Jonne Korhonen                               Otava                2,88                 
          2,88  2,72  2,79 
                           
 25. Saku Hämäläinen                              Rämälä               2,84                 
          2,62  2,84  2,61 
                           
 26. Eele Hämäläinen                              Urpola               2,81                 
          2,81     X     X 
                           
 27. Joogen Saggese                               Siekkilä             2,67                 
          2,67  2,50  2,46 
                           
 28. Ville-Eerik Venäläinen                       Sairila              2,66                 
          2,48  2,66  2,45 
                           
 29. Lauri Paajanen                               Olkkola              2,63                 
          2,50  2,63  2,34 
                           
 30. Timi Paakkunainen                            Vanhala              2,12                 
          2,12  2,01  1,88 
                           
 
P 5 lk 60 m 



 
  1. Niko Mikkonen                                Urpola               8,31 
  2. Lasse Haapea                                 Urpola               8,75 
  3. Roope Reponen                                Päämajakoulu         9,25 
  4. Oskari Tauru                                 Hiirola              9,27 
  5. Kalle Koivunen                               Sairila              9,27 
  6. Sami Rasa                                    Siekkilä             9,30 
  7. Oscar Lemström                               Moisio               9,36 
  8. Petja Purhonen                               Päämajakoulu         9,37 
  9. Jori Manner                                  Rantakylä            9,37 
 10. Stephen Stephen                              Peitsari             9,44 
 11. Veeti Liukkonen                              Rantakylä            9,52 
 12. Severi Tiusanen                              Hiirola              9,75 
 13. Bernard Valentin                             Lähemäki             9,79 
 14. Niki Löytty                                  Lähemäki             9,81 
 15. Topias Liljegren                             Launiala             9,91 
 16. Eemeli Hirvonen                              Tuppurala            9,96 
 17. Kuisma Tuononen                              Anttola              9,98 
 18. Jussi Kähäri                                 Launiala            10,07 
 19. Niklas Laakkonen                             Moisio              10,11 
 20. Kim Heikkinen                                Siekkilä            10,14 
 21. Henri Karstunen                              Vanhala             10,34 
 22. Oskari Laiho                                 Anttola             10,40 
 23. Veli-Pekko Häkli                             Tuppurala           10,73 
 24. Joona Kurtti                                 Peitsari            10,75 
 25. Akseli Pöntinen                              Olkkola             10,84 
 26. Joonas Puolakka                              Sairila             11,09 
 27. Toni Lampinen                                Otava               11,14 
 28. Valtteri Jaakkola                            Harjumaa            12,21 
     Konsta Niskanen                              Harjumaa              DNS 
     Karri Seppänen                               Otava                 DNS 
     Väinö Karppi                                 Rämälä                DNS 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,4 
 
  1. Roope Reponen                                Päämajakoulu         9,25 
  2. Sami Rasa                                    Siekkilä             9,30 
  3. Oscar Lemström                               Moisio               9,36 
  4. Stephen Stephen                              Peitsari             9,44 
  5. Bernard Valentin                             Lähemäki             9,79 
  6. Kuisma Tuononen                              Anttola              9,98 
  7. Veli-Pekko Häkli                             Tuppurala           10,73 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,9 
 
  1. Kalle Koivunen                               Sairila              9,27 
  2. Petja Purhonen                               Päämajakoulu         9,37 
  3. Niki Löytty                                  Lähemäki             9,81 
  4. Topias Liljegren                             Launiala             9,91 
  5. Jussi Kähäri                                 Launiala            10,07 
  6. Kim Heikkinen                                Siekkilä            10,14 
  7. Oskari Laiho                                 Anttola             10,40 
  8. Joona Kurtti                                 Peitsari            10,75 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +1,2 
 
  1. Lasse Haapea                                 Urpola               8,75 
  2. Oskari Tauru                                 Hiirola              9,27 
  3. Veeti Liukkonen                              Rantakylä            9,52 



  4. Eemeli Hirvonen                              Tuppurala            9,96 
  5. Akseli Pöntinen                              Olkkola             10,84 
  6. Toni Lampinen                                Otava               11,14 
     Konsta Niskanen                              Harjumaa              DNS 
     Väinö Karppi                                 Rämälä                DNS 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +2,3 
 
  1. Niko Mikkonen                                Urpola               8,31 
  2. Jori Manner                                  Rantakylä            9,37 
  3. Severi Tiusanen                              Hiirola              9,75 
  4. Niklas Laakkonen                             Moisio              10,11 
  5. Henri Karstunen                              Vanhala             10,34 
  6. Joonas Puolakka                              Sairila             11,09 
  7. Valtteri Jaakkola                            Harjumaa            12,21 
     Karri Seppänen                               Otava                 DNS 
 
P 6 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Eemeli Möller                                Hiirola              8,67 
  2. Pauli Huoponen                               Rantakylä            8,82 
  3. Nico Härkönen                                Peitsari             8,84 
  4. Juuso Virolainen                             Siekkilä             8,95 
  5. Samuli Posti                                 Rantakylä            9,01 
  6. Jerry Turkulainen                            Päämajakoulu         9,11 
  7. Samuli Vauhkonen                             Anttola              9,19 
  8. Ajdin Makanovic                              Urpola               9,22 
  9. Severi Vainikainen                           Lähemäki             9,27 
 10. Deng Kuol                                    Urpola               9,38 
 11. Aleksei Silvan                               Peitsari             9,38 
 12. Ahmed Hassan                                 Tuppurala            9,41 
 13. Tuomas Kääriäinen                            Otava                9,41 
 14. Samuel Tistelgren                            Anttola              9,60 
 15. Aleksi Hänninen                              Harjumaa             9,73 
 16. Elias Khabbal                                Tuppurala            9,76 
 17. Aleksi Wallgren                              Moisio               9,79 
 18. Mikko Järvi                                  Vanhala              9,85 
 19. Otto Tiusanen                                Olkkola              9,87 
 20. Luukas Rantala                               Sairila              9,96 
 21. Lassi Viitakoski                             Sairila             10,08 
 22. Anton Seppälä                                Olkkola             10,12 
 23. Henry Hotanen                                Otava               10,42 
 24. Eetu Puntanen                                Vanhala             10,60 
 25. Arttu Keronen                                Päämajakoulu        10,72 
 26. Väinö Marttinen                              Rahula              10,82 
 27. Sami Kohvakka                                Launiala            11,09 
 28. Niko Väänänen                                Hiirola             11,29 
     Kalle Kiander                                Launiala              DNS 
     Wihtori Torkkeli                             Rahula                DNS 
     Olli Numminen                                Moisio                DNS 
     Joni Saalasti                                Lähemäki              DNS 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,9 
 
  1. Pauli Huoponen                               Rantakylä            8,82 
  2. Jerry Turkulainen                            Päämajakoulu         9,11 
  3. Samuel Tistelgren                            Anttola              9,60 
  4. Mikko Järvi                                  Vanhala              9,85 
  5. Väinö Marttinen                              Rahula              10,82 



     Olli Numminen                                Moisio                DNS 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7 
 
  1. Samuli Posti                                 Rantakylä            9,01 
  2. Severi Vainikainen                           Lähemäki             9,27 
  3. Aleksei Silvan                               Peitsari             9,38 
  4. Elias Khabbal                                Tuppurala            9,76 
  5. Henry Hotanen                                Otava               10,42 
  6. Niko Väänänen                                Hiirola             11,29 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: -0,4 
 
  1. Samuli Vauhkonen                             Anttola              9,19 
  2. Deng Kuol                                    Urpola               9,38 
  3. Lassi Viitakoski                             Sairila             10,08 
  4. Eetu Puntanen                                Vanhala             10,60 
  5. Arttu Keronen                                Päämajakoulu        10,72 
  6. Sami Kohvakka                                Launiala            11,09 
     Joni Saalasti                                Lähemäki              DNS 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +2,8 
 
  1. Eemeli Möller                                Hiirola              8,67 
  2. Nico Härkönen                                Peitsari             8,84 
  3. Ajdin Makanovic                              Urpola               9,22 
  4. Aleksi Hänninen                              Harjumaa             9,73 
  5. Otto Tiusanen                                Olkkola              9,87 
     Wihtori Torkkeli                             Rahula                DNS 
 
Erä 5                Tuuli: -0,5 
 
  1. Juuso Virolainen                             Siekkilä             8,95 
  2. Ahmed Hassan                                 Tuppurala            9,41 
  3. Tuomas Kääriäinen                            Otava                9,41 
  4. Aleksi Wallgren                              Moisio               9,79 
  5. Luukas Rantala                               Sairila              9,96 
  6. Anton Seppälä                                Olkkola             10,12 
     Kalle Kiander                                Launiala              DNS 
 
P 4 lk Pituus 
 
  1. Hannes Hyytiäinen                            Moisio               3,94                 
          3,94     X     X 
                           
  2. Eetu Luukkonen                               Päämajakoulu         3,65                 
          3,65  3,32  3,51 
                           
  3. Jyri Sihvonen                                Sairila              3,58                 
          3,21  3,45  3,58 
                           
  4. Janne Kausto                                 Tuppurala            3,53                 
          3,44  3,53  3,35 
                           
  5. Miro Kiuru                                   Tuppurala            3,52                 
          3,52  3,42  3,32 
                           
  6. Veikka Stålhand                              Otava                3,48                 
          3,35  3,13  3,48 



                           
  7. Toni Temisevä                                Lähemäki             3,47                 
          3,25  3,47  3,30 
                           
  8. Iiro Saksa                                   Harjumaa             3,43                 
          3,26  3,37  3,43 
                           
  9. Jere Korhonen                                Sairila              3,42                 
          3,32  3,42  3,35 
                           
 10. Aki Aalto                                    Siekkilä             3,40                 
          3,40     X     X 
                           
 10. Mosawer Ahadi                                Moisio               3,40                 
          3,40     X     X 
                           
 12. Johan Ervasti                                Olkkola              3,38                 
          3,15  3,28  3,38 
                           
 13. Lu Reh                                       Siekkilä             3,38                 
          3,38     X     X 
                           
 14. Lasse Loukoila                               Rantakylä            3,35                 
          3,31  3,35  3,34 
                           
 15. Oskar Lipiäinen                              Launiala             3,35                 
          3,35  3,34  3,22 
                           
 16. Ville Särkkä                                 Rantakylä            3,35                 
          3,29  3,35  3,31 
                           
 17. Sameli Suomela                               Olkkola              3,34                 
          3,02  2,90  3,34 
                           
 18. Visa Ustinov                                 Päämajakoulu         3,33                 
          3,32  3,25  3,33 
                           
 19. Juuso Tarkiainen                             Peitsari             3,32                 
          3,25  2,80  3,32 
                           
 20. Lauri Marttinen                              Harjumaa             3,30                 
          3,14  3,30  3,22 
                           
 21. Kasper Paajanen                              Otava                3,29                 
          3,24  3,29  3,28 
                           
 22. Juho Järvinen                                Urpola               3,18                 
          2,95  3,18  3,13 
                           
 23. Elias Helanneva                              Peitsari             3,07                 
          3,07  2,97  2,90 
                           
 24. Juuso Tyrväinen                              Lähemäki             3,05                 
          3,00  3,05  2,92 
                           
 25. Lassi Kähäri                                 Launiala             3,03                 
          2,98  3,03  2,95 
                           
 26. Taneli Koponen                               Rämälä               3,03                 



          3,03  2,83  2,84 
                           
 27. Artturi Laukkanen                            Vanhala              3,02                 
          3,02  2,60  2,95 
                           
 28. Jerry Laine                                  Rahula               2,96                 
          2,96     X     X 
                           
 29. Samuli Asikainen                             Hiirola              2,92                 
          2,92  2,80  2,80 
                           
 30. Oscar Jaime                                  Urpola               2,88                 
          2,82  2,88  2,86 
                           
 31. Matias Pulkkinen                             Rahula               2,60                 
          2,60     X     X 
                           
 
P 5 lk Pituus 
 
  1. Niko Mikkonen                                Urpola               4,96                 
          4,96  4,78  4,84 
                           
  2. Lasse Haapea                                 Urpola               4,61                 
             X  4,61  4,58 
                           
  3. Oskari Koponen                               Päämajakoulu         4,08                 
          3,97  4,08  3,86 
                           
  4. Ivan Kornienko                               Tuppurala            3,93                 
          3,93  3,89  2,83 
              +383,0       
  5. Oskari Tauru                                 Hiirola              3,92                 
          3,41  3,92  3,73 
                           
  6. Aaro Hosio                                   Rantakylä            3,81                 
          3,55  3,81  3,73 
                           
  7. Aku Rahikainen                               Otava                3,78                 
          3,69  3,78  3,35 
                           
  8. Roope Reponen                                Päämajakoulu         3,66                 
          3,66 
               
  9. Juho Liikanen                                Rantakylä            3,60                 
          3,54  3,55  3,60 
                           
 10. Aapeli Möller                                Hiirola              3,56                 
          3,33  3,40  3,56 
                           
 11. Bernard Valentin                             Lähemäki             3,55                 
          3,55  3,31  3,32 
                           
 12. Oskari Laiho                                 Anttola              3,52                 
          3,35  3,52  3,22 
                           
 13. Joel Piispanen                               Anttola              3,51                 
          3,23  3,51  3,42 
                           



 14. Sami Rasa                                    Siekkilä             3,51                 
          3,51  3,31  3,32 
                           
 15. Kim Heikkinen                                Siekkilä             3,50                 
          3,50  3,40  3,36 
                           
 16. Jussi Kähäri                                 Launiala             3,47                 
          3,45  3,47  3,47 
                           
 17. Petteri Dufva                                Sairila              3,43                 
          3,43  3,35  3,12 
                           
 18. Timi Juutilainen                             Lähemäki             3,40                 
          3,40  3,12  3,13 
                           
 19. Oscar Lemström                               Moisio               3,35                 
          3,17  3,00  3,35 
                           
 20. Lauri Ollikainen                             Harjumaa             3,10                 
          2,93  3,10  2,83 
                           
 21. Joseph Akok                                  Tuppurala            2,92                 
          2,92 
               
 22. Joona Kettukangas                            Sairila              2,84                 
          2,84     X  2,65 
                           
 
P 6 lk Pituus 
 
  1. Eemeli Möller                                Hiirola              4,52                 
          4,02  4,42  4,52 
                           
  2. Juuso Virolainen                             Siekkilä             4,28                 
          3,96  3,24  4,28 
                           
  3. Pauli Huoponen                               Rantakylä            4,25                 
          4,20  4,25  3,92 
                           
  4. Samuli Vauhkonen                             Anttola              4,17                 
          4,17  3,93  3,10 
                           
  5. Mairo Nagel                                  Otava                4,08                 
          4,08  4,04  3,84 
                           
  6. Jerry Turkulainen                            Päämajakoulu         4,05                 
          3,85  4,05  4,02 
                           
  7. Ajdin Makanovic                              Urpola               4,04                 
          3,90  4,03  4,04 
                           
  8. Severi Vainikainen                           Lähemäki             4,02                 
          3,08  4,02  3,70 
                           
  9. Antti Airosalo                               Rantakylä            3,92                 
          3,80  3,92  3,80 
                           
 10. Otto Tiusanen                                Olkkola              3,84                 
          3,83  3,84  3,64 



                           
 11. Mikko Järvi                                  Vanhala              3,82                 
          3,82  3,73  3,74 
                           
 12. Aleksi Hänninen                              Peitsari             3,80                 
          3,73  3,65  3,80 
                           
 13. Arttu Antila                                 Vanhala              3,80                 
          3,42  3,60  3,80 
                           
 14. Teemu Romo                                   Peitsari             3,67                 
          3,48  3,57  3,67 
                           
 15. Jesse Holmberg                               Tuppurala            3,67                 
          3,40  3,44  3,67 
                           
 16. Janne Inkeroinen                             Sairila              3,66                 
          3,66  3,48  3,37 
                           
 17. Ahmed Hassan                                 Tuppurala            3,64                 
          3,63  3,64  3,50 
                           
 18. Niko Väänänen                                Hiirola              3,63                 
          3,40  3,45  3,63 
                           
 19. Pyry Häkkinen                                Päämajakoulu         3,60                 
          3,60  3,47  3,48 
                           
 20. Miikka Venäläinen                            Anttola              3,58                 
          2,35  3,58  3,54 
                           
 21. Eetu Hämäläinen                              Moisio               3,55                 
          3,55  3,28  3,12 
                           
 22. Henry Hotanen                                Otava                3,32                 
          3,32  3,12  3,10 
                           
 23. Markku Iltanen                               Lähemäki             3,32                 
          3,32  2,88  2,93 
                           
 24. Nicky Valentin                               Moisio               3,28                 
          3,28  3,25  2,90 
                           
 25. Anton Seppälä                                Olkkola              3,25                 
          3,15  3,25  2,90 
                           
 
P 6 lk Kuula 
 
  1. Martti Hokkanen                              Hiirola             10,78 
          10,40  10,39  10,78 
  2. Krister Konga                                Tuppurala            9,74 
           9,74   8,95   8,76 
  3. Samuel Tistelgren                            Anttola              9,11 
           9,11      X   8,79 
  4. Ajdin Makanovic                              Urpola               9,07 
           7,66   9,07      X 
  5. Eemeli Möller                                Hiirola              8,81 
           7,74   8,58   8,81 



  6. Iikka Häkkinen                               Päämajakoulu         8,61 
           8,61   8,36      X 
  7. Tomi Parviainen                              Peitsari             8,58 
           7,94   7,91   8,58 
  8. Kalle Koivunen                               Sairila              8,55 
           8,50   8,55   8,25 
  9. Samuli Posti                                 Rantakylä            8,54 
           8,40   8,54   8,14 
 10. Jani Kiesiläinen                             Rantakylä            8,32 
           8,32   7,62      X 
 11. Lasse Miettinen                              Launiala             8,27 
           8,27   7,80   6,98 
 12. Eetu Hämäläinen                              Päämajakoulu         8,06 
           7,64   7,08   8,06 
 13. Juuso Virolainen                             Siekkilä             7,94 
           7,94   7,01   7,50 
 14. Joosua Kauppinen                             Rahula               7,75 
           7,75   7,72 
 15. Henri Martikainen                            Olkkola              7,72 
           7,72   7,43   7,58 
 16. Jerry Raittila                               Siekkilä             7,69 
              X   7,35   7,69 
 17. Roope Lappalainen                            Moisio               7,35 
           6,80   6,98   7,35 
 18. Jarno Torniainen                             Sairila              7,23 
           7,23   7,21 
 19. Santeri Lantta                               Moisio               7,08 
           6,85   7,05   7,08 
 20. Jesse Holmberg                               Tuppurala            7,06 
           6,99   6,95   7,06 
 21. Sami Kovanen                                 Olkkola              6,92 
           6,62   6,92   6,63 
 22. Nestori Marttinen                            Otava                6,71 
           6,51   6,71   6,12 
 23. Aapo Tirronen                                Lähemäki             6,58 
              X   6,58   6,43 
 24. Tuomas Kiviranta                             Lähemäki             6,54 
              X   6,54   2,56 
 25. Kristian Arpiainen                           Launiala             6,51 
           5,98   6,24   6,51 
 26. Antti Valjakka                               Vanhala              6,32 
           5,99   6,32   6,27 
 27. Jesse Immonen                                Peitsari             6,18 
           6,18   5,12   5,75 
 
P 5 lk Keihäs 
 
  1. Lasse Haapea                                 Urpola              30,87 
          29,54  26,18  30,87 
  2. Kalle Koivunen                               Sairila             30,33 
          30,33  28,84  26,18 
  3. Sami Rasa                                    Siekkilä            28,37 
          20,34  22,06  28,37 
  4. Joel Piispanen                               Anttola             24,67 
          17,94  23,98  24,67 
  5. Jussi Kähäri                                 Launiala            24,63 
          24,63  23,72      X 
  6. Joona Ripatti                                Rantakylä           22,79 
          22,79      X      X 



  7. Oskari Laiho                                 Anttola             22,64 
          22,64  20,90  22,42 
  8. Niki Heinikangas                             Sairila             22,07 
          19,73  20,30  22,07 
  9. Eetu Sankari                                 Olkkola             21,97 
          20,96  21,97  18,45 
 10. Miro Kasanen                                 Päämajakoulu        21,92 
          17,79  17,66  21,92 
 11. Bernard Valentin                             Lähemäki            21,05 
          20,01  21,05  18,24 
 12. Teemu Lampinen                               Päämajakoulu        20,85 
          19,59  20,65  20,85 
 13. Niklas Laakkonen                             Moisio              20,27 
          19,95  20,27      X 
 14. Jan Korpelainen                              Launiala            18,83 
          17,92  16,76  18,83 
 15. Ville Rautio                                 Lähemäki            18,55 
          18,55  17,97  17,98 
 16. Tobias Ghantous                              Urpola              18,00 
          14,10  18,00  16,35 
 17. Aapeli Möller                                Hiirola             17,86 
          16,37      X  17,86 
 18. Joel Blomerus                                Peitsari            17,65 
          17,65      X      X 
 19. Lauri Ollikainen                             Harjumaa            17,02 
          16,40  14,09  17,02 
 20. Tommi Pynnönen                               Otava               15,60 
              X      X  15,60 
 21. Verneri Tikkanen                             Siekkilä            15,07 
          14,20  10,87  15,07 
 22. Roope Taskinen                               Moisio              14,33 
          14,33  13,18      X 
 23. Teemu Puuska                                 Rämälä              13,76 
          13,76      X      X 
 24. Akseli Pöntinen                              Olkkola             13,10 
          13,10  11,66  11,67 
 25. Joseph Akok                                  Tuppurala           11,34 
          11,34      X      X 
 26. Severi Tiusanen                              Hiirola             11,00 
           8,85  11,00      X 
     Konsta Niskanen                              Harjumaa               NM 
              X      X      X 
     Tuomas Jerkkola                              Rantakylä              NM 
              X      X      X 
     Teemu Lampinen                               Rämälä                 NM 
              X      X      X 
 
T 3 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Jonna Saalasti                               Lähemäki             9,85 
  2. Marikki Melkinen                             Peitsari             9,90 
  3. Iida Lötjönen                                Rantakylä            9,90 
  4. Inka Puumalainen                             Otava               10,16 
  5. Laura Neuvonen                               Rantakylä           10,23 
  6. Liina Mäkelä                                 Peitsari            10,39 
  7. Jutta Krakau                                 Olkkola             10,39 
  8. Lotta Tivinen                                Päämajakoulu        10,59 
  9. Eevi Sutela                                  Moisio              10,65 
 10. Anni Tuukkanen                               Otava               10,70 



 11. Ilona Taavitsainen                           Olkkola             10,73 
 12. Anni Tikkanen                                Päämajakoulu        10,75 
 13. Katriina Hurri                               Urpola              10,82 
 14. Josefiina Purolehto                          Tuppurala           10,86 
 15. Mila Partanen                                Vanhala             10,96 
 16. Pilvi Korhonen                               Urpola              11,11 
 17. Eevi Piili                                   Tuppurala           11,13 
 18. Pinja Heinikangas                            Sairila             11,15 
 19. Ira Gynther                                  Launiala            11,17 
 20. Jenna Käyhkö                                 Siekkilä            11,21 
 21. Jenni Juutilainen                            Lähemäki            11,21 
 22. Jenna Leinonen                               Siekkilä            11,26 
 23. Iitu Pulkkinen                               Sairila             11,38 
 24. Inka Lukinmaa                                Moisio              11,39 
 25. Netta Hämäläinen                             Harjumaa            11,77 
 26. Veera Myyryläinen                            Vanhala             11,81 
     Aada Tuunainen                               Rahula                DNS 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Liina Mäkelä                                 Peitsari            10,39 
  2. Anni Tikkanen                                Päämajakoulu        10,75 
  3. Jenni Juutilainen                            Lähemäki            11,21 
  4. Jenna Leinonen                               Siekkilä            11,26 
  5. Iitu Pulkkinen                               Sairila             11,38 
  6. Inka Lukinmaa                                Moisio              11,39 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Jonna Saalasti                               Lähemäki             9,85 
  2. Iida Lötjönen                                Rantakylä            9,90 
  3. Jutta Krakau                                 Olkkola             10,39 
  4. Anni Tuukkanen                               Otava               10,70 
  5. Katriina Hurri                               Urpola              10,82 
  6. Pinja Heinikangas                            Sairila             11,15 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Marikki Melkinen                             Peitsari             9,90 
  2. Lotta Tivinen                                Päämajakoulu        10,59 
  3. Eevi Sutela                                  Moisio              10,65 
  4. Eevi Piili                                   Tuppurala           11,13 
  5. Ira Gynther                                  Launiala            11,17 
  6. Jenna Käyhkö                                 Siekkilä            11,21 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Inka Puumalainen                             Otava               10,16 
  2. Laura Neuvonen                               Rantakylä           10,23 
  3. Ilona Taavitsainen                           Olkkola             10,73 
  4. Josefiina Purolehto                          Tuppurala           10,86 
  5. Pilvi Korhonen                               Urpola              11,11 
  6. Netta Hämäläinen                             Harjumaa            11,77 
     Aada Tuunainen                               Rahula                DNS 
 
Erä 5                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Mila Partanen                                Vanhala             10,96 
  2. Veera Myyryläinen                            Vanhala             11,81 



 
T 3 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Jessica Kähärä                               Rantakylä         3.52,63 
  2. Eevi Sutela                                  Moisio            3.55,92 
  3. Aada Miskala                                 Moisio            4.00,50 
  4. Alisa Hokkanen                               Peitsari          4.09,43 
  5. Jenni Juutilainen                            Lähemäki          4.15,04 
  6. Anna Ripatti                                 Päämajakoulu      4.32,90 
  7. Jenna Käyhkö                                 Siekkilä          4.38,81 
  8. Emmi Immonen                                 Sairila           4.50,66 
  9. Alisa Hänninen                               Otava             4.56,09 
 10. Amra Alisic                                  Urpola            5.00,38 
 11. Laura Pöyry                                  Launiala          5.03,96 
 11. Eevi Piili                                   Tuppurala         5.03,96 
 13. Johanna Haapanen                             Siekkilä          5.05,87 
 14. Caroliina Liikanen                           Tuppurala         5.08,64 
 15. Kiira Timonen                                Urpola            5.21,06 
     Meea Keskinen                                Rantakylä             DNS 
     Jessica Järvinen                             Sairila               DNS 
     Julia Summanen                               Lähemäki              DNS 
     Saana Vilkki                                 Päämajakoulu          DNS 
 
T 4 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Meri Pettinen                                Urpola               9,71 
  2. Abak Kuol                                    Lähemäki             9,76 
  3. Eerika Hämäläinen                            Moisio               9,82 
  4. Eveliina Toivanen                            Peitsari             9,96 
  5. Aino Vitikainen                              Päämajakoulu         9,97 
  6. Nea Pulkkinen                                Rantakylä           10,04 
  7. Emilia Massinen                              Rahula              10,10 
  8. Anniina Neuvonen                             Rämälä              10,14 
  9. Alisa Pöyry                                  Rantakylä           10,15 
 10. Inka Korhonen                                Otava               10,16 
 11. Taru Heimonen                                Siekkilä            10,20 
 12. Aino Ollikainen                              Lähemäki            10,28 
 13. Eveliina Kuitunen                            Päämajakoulu        10,34 
 14. Jemina Tapio                                 Sairila             10,37 
 15. Loviisa Ruuskanen                            Rämälä              10,41 
 16. Laura Marttinen                              Peitsari            10,43 
 17. Noora Kyckling                               Siekkilä            10,44 
 18. Emilia Koskenranta                           Moisio              10,45 
 19. Sini Thusberg                                Launiala            10,49 
 20. Tuuli Lattunen                               Sairila             10,53 
 21. Jasmiina Parkkinen                           Rahula              10,55 
 22. Viivi Herranen                               Urpola              10,66 
 23. Roosa Tick                                   Tuppurala           10,71 
 24. Sonja Nousiainen                             Harjumaa            10,72 
 25. Petra Marttinen                              Tuppurala           10,84 
 26. Iita Salomaa                                 Otava               10,85 
 27. Anniina Korhonen                             Anttola             11,08 
 28. Amanda Suontakanen                           Vanhala             11,15 
 29. Anni Kaarre                                  Launiala            11,24 
 30. Amanda Ahonen                                Hiirola             11,31 
 31. Merinna Hokkanen                             Vanhala             11,41 
 32. Elisa Ylönen                                 Harjumaa            11,54 
 



Erä 1                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Meri Pettinen                                Urpola               9,71 
  2. Abak Kuol                                    Lähemäki             9,76 
  3. Taru Heimonen                                Siekkilä            10,20 
  4. Jemina Tapio                                 Sairila             10,37 
  5. Emilia Koskenranta                           Moisio              10,45 
  6. Sonja Nousiainen                             Harjumaa            10,72 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Eerika Hämäläinen                            Moisio               9,82 
  2. Emilia Massinen                              Rahula              10,10 
  3. Alisa Pöyry                                  Rantakylä           10,15 
  4. Loviisa Ruuskanen                            Rämälä              10,41 
  5. Petra Marttinen                              Tuppurala           10,84 
  6. Anni Kaarre                                  Launiala            11,24 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Laura Marttinen                              Peitsari            10,43 
  2. Sini Thusberg                                Launiala            10,49 
  3. Iita Salomaa                                 Otava               10,85 
  4. Anniina Korhonen                             Anttola             11,08 
  5. Merinna Hokkanen                             Vanhala             11,41 
  6. Elisa Ylönen                                 Harjumaa            11,54 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Eveliina Toivanen                            Peitsari             9,96 
  2. Aino Ollikainen                              Lähemäki            10,28 
  3. Eveliina Kuitunen                            Päämajakoulu        10,34 
  4. Noora Kyckling                               Siekkilä            10,44 
  5. Jasmiina Parkkinen                           Rahula              10,55 
  6. Roosa Tick                                   Tuppurala           10,71 
  7. Amanda Ahonen                                Hiirola             11,31 
 
Erä 5                Tuuli: NWND 
 
  1. Aino Vitikainen                              Päämajakoulu         9,97 
  2. Nea Pulkkinen                                Rantakylä           10,04 
  3. Anniina Neuvonen                             Rämälä              10,14 
  4. Inka Korhonen                                Otava               10,16 
  5. Tuuli Lattunen                               Sairila             10,53 
  6. Viivi Herranen                               Urpola              10,66 
  7. Amanda Suontakanen                           Vanhala             11,15 
 
T 4 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Jasmin Kähärä                                Rantakylä         3.44,59 
  2. Eveliina Kuitunen                            Päämajakoulu      3.48,28 
  3. Julia Haikonen                               Tuppurala         3.51,87 
  4. Eerika Hämäläinen                            Moisio            3.54,93 
  5. Anniina Neuvonen                             Rämälä            4.00,58 
  6. Katariina Neuvonen                           Rämälä            4.02,69 
  7. Meri Pettinen                                Urpola            4.10,84 
  8. Suvi Manninen                                Siekkilä          4.11,11 
  9. Kerttu Immonen                               Peitsari          4.13,10 



 10. Abak Kuol                                    Lähemäki          4.13,55 
 11. Anna Leppänen                                Päämajakoulu      4.13,65 
 12. Noora Saksa                                  Harjumaa          4.13,71 
 13. Iita Salomaa                                 Otava             4.16,48 
 14. Wiktoria Ripatti                             Rantakylä         4.19,27 
 15. Essi Tiihonen                                Otava             4.22,40 
 16. Sanni Heino                                  Peitsari          4.22,48 
 17. Jannika Kaikkonen                            Moisio            4.28,22 
 18. Viivi Herranen                               Urpola            4.28,43 
 19. Anni Lehkonen                                Anttola           4.35,12 
 20. Noora Neuvonen                               Lähemäki          4.38,11 
 21. Oona Lautiainen                              Anttola           4.42,45 
 22. Amanda Ahonen                                Hiirola           4.47,95 
 23. Janida Jalonen                               Tuppurala         4.53,39 
 24. Amanda Suontakanen                           Vanhala           4.55,50 
 25. Merinna Hokkanen                             Vanhala           5.03,05 
 26. Sara Greg                                    Siekkilä          5.25,48 
     Veera Uuttu                                  Hiirola               DNS 
 
T 5 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Aliisa Rahikainen                            Lähemäki             8,47 
  2. Noora Tivinen                                Päämajakoulu         8,93 
  3. Emilia Räsänen                               Launiala             9,37 
  4. Alina Galeva                                 Peitsari             9,58 
  5. Sanni Juuti                                  Urpola               9,70 
  6. Matilda Kyläharakka                          Urpola               9,73 
  7. Sara Simola                                  Tuppurala            9,78 
  8. Iina Pulkkinen                               Anttola              9,79 
  9. Saarakaisa Nordman                           Päämajakoulu         9,82 
 10. Annu Suontakanen                             Anttola              9,87 
 11. Aurora Kerminen                              Moisio               9,89 
 12. Krista Aalto                                 Siekkilä             9,96 
 13. Janette Hänninen                             Vanhala              9,99 
 14. Bianca Scibetta                              Lähemäki             9,99 
 15. Mona Loukiainen                              Rahula              10,07 
 16. Jenna Krakau                                 Olkkola             10,09 
 17. Sutamas Ripatti                              Otava               10,13 
 18. Valma Sol                                    Siekkilä            10,22 
 19. Nea Väänänen                                 Hiirola             10,26 
 20. Sanni Gynther                                Rantakylä           10,38 
 21. Essi Tarkiainen                              Rantakylä           10,44 
 22. Alisa Telkkä                                 Sairila             10,47 
 23. Emma Eharni                                  Tuppurala           10,71 
 24. Iiris Pellinen                               Peitsari            10,73 
 25. Johanna Kaipainen                            Sairila             10,85 
 26. Arleen Saarna                                Otava               10,90 
 27. Tia Martikainen                              Olkkola             10,90 
 28. Essi Ranta                                   Launiala            10,95 
 29. Nea Hämäläinen                               Harjumaa            10,99 
 30. Henna Kekkonen                               Vanhala             11,19 
 31. Veera Laukkanen                              Rämälä              11,24 
 32. Venla Reponen                                Rahula              11,54 
 33. Katariina Roponen                            Hiirola             12,30 
     Pauliina Alenius                             Moisio                DNS 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,4 
 
  1. Emilia Räsänen                               Launiala             9,37 



  2. Alina Galeva                                 Peitsari             9,58 
  3. Valma Sol                                    Siekkilä            10,22 
  4. Johanna Kaipainen                            Sairila             10,85 
  5. Arleen Saarna                                Otava               10,90 
  6. Katariina Roponen                            Hiirola             12,30 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +1,8 
 
  1. Sara Simola                                  Tuppurala            9,78 
  2. Janette Hänninen                             Vanhala              9,99 
  3. Bianca Scibetta                              Lähemäki             9,99 
  4. Sutamas Ripatti                              Otava               10,13 
  5. Nea Väänänen                                 Hiirola             10,26 
  6. Alisa Telkkä                                 Sairila             10,47 
  7. Veera Laukkanen                              Rämälä              11,24 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +1,4 
 
  1. Aliisa Rahikainen                            Lähemäki             8,47 
  2. Noora Tivinen                                Päämajakoulu         8,93 
  3. Saarakaisa Nordman                           Päämajakoulu         9,82 
  4. Krista Aalto                                 Siekkilä             9,96 
  5. Iiris Pellinen                               Peitsari            10,73 
  6. Essi Ranta                                   Launiala            10,95 
  7. Nea Hämäläinen                               Harjumaa            10,99 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +0,8 
 
  1. Sanni Juuti                                  Urpola               9,70 
  2. Iina Pulkkinen                               Anttola              9,79 
  3. Mona Loukiainen                              Rahula              10,07 
  4. Jenna Krakau                                 Olkkola             10,09 
  5. Essi Tarkiainen                              Rantakylä           10,44 
  6. Emma Eharni                                  Tuppurala           10,71 
     Pauliina Alenius                             Moisio                DNS 
 
Erä 5                Tuuli: +0,6 
 
  1. Matilda Kyläharakka                          Urpola               9,73 
  2. Annu Suontakanen                             Anttola              9,87 
  3. Aurora Kerminen                              Moisio               9,89 
  4. Sanni Gynther                                Rantakylä           10,38 
  5. Tia Martikainen                              Olkkola             10,90 
  6. Henna Kekkonen                               Vanhala             11,19 
  7. Venla Reponen                                Rahula              11,54 
 
T 5 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Iina Keskinen                                Rantakylä         3.43,00 
  2. Sonja Liisanantti                            Päämajakoulu      3.45,70 
  3. Matilda Kyläharakka                          Urpola            3.45,71 
  4. Emilia Räsänen                               Launiala          3.45,73 
  5. Sanni Juuti                                  Urpola            3.56,46 
  6. Annu Suontakanen                             Anttola           4.02,54 
  7. Erica Sillanpää                              Moisio            4.06,25 
  8. Alisa Telkkä                                 Sairila           4.07,01 
  9. Netta Kinnunen                               Moisio            4.11,25 
 10. Henna Kekkonen                               Vanhala           4.12,18 



 11. Sara-Maaret Venäläinen                       Sairila           4.12,99 
 12. Veera Viitikko                               Päämajakoulu      4.20,05 
 13. Darja Semut                                  Siekkilä          4.23,75 
 14. Niina Pietarinen                             Siekkilä          4.29,61 
 15. Inka Oksanen                                 Vanhala           4.46,41 
 16. Sofia Hämäläinen                             Tuppurala         4.52,36 
     Mona Kapulainen                              Otava                 DNS 
 
T 6 lk 60 m 
 
  1. Ella Lötjönen                                Rantakylä            8,12 
  2. Niina Piiroinen                              Launiala             8,76 
  3. Siiri Hynönen                                Urpola               8,88 
  4. Eveliina Ahola                               Urpola               8,88 
  5. Lotta Upanne                                 Päämajakoulu         9,07 
  6. Anni Elfving                                 Lähemäki             9,14 
  7. Sanna Kiukas                                 Siekkilä             9,14 
  8. Tseyang Sillanpää                            Launiala             9,34 
  9. Emma Kolehmainen                             Päämajakoulu         9,39 
 10. Janina Haikonen                              Tuppurala            9,39 
 11. Pihla Hasanen                                Rantakylä            9,40 
 12. Nea Lyytikäinen                              Siekkilä             9,43 
 13. Sanni Moisio                                 Lähemäki             9,60 
 14. Sanna Marttila                               Otava                9,63 
 15. Emma Lampinen                                Peitsari             9,72 
 16. Aino Pöntinen                                Olkkola              9,78 
 17. Jelena Murdasov                              Anttola              9,84 
 18. Lotta Leinonen                               Anttola              9,88 
 19. Iida Oinonen                                 Tuppurala           10,07 
 20. Oona Loikkanen                               Moisio              10,11 
 21. Anni Kääriäinen                              Hiirola             10,41 
 22. Salla Ikonen                                 Rahula              10,77 
 23. Aada Hänninen                                Hiirola             11,09 
 24. Ella Tuhkanen                                Otava               11,50 
     Milja Ratilainen                             Vanhala               DNS 
     Milja Silvennoinen                           Moisio                DNS 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,4 
 
  1. Siiri Hynönen                                Urpola               8,88 
  2. Pihla Hasanen                                Rantakylä            9,40 
  3. Sanni Moisio                                 Lähemäki             9,60 
  4. Lotta Leinonen                               Anttola              9,88 
  5. Salla Ikonen                                 Rahula              10,77 
     Milja Ratilainen                             Vanhala               DNS 
     Milja Silvennoinen                           Moisio                DNS 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +1,6 
 
  1. Sanna Kiukas                                 Siekkilä             9,14 
  2. Janina Haikonen                              Tuppurala            9,39 
  3. Sanna Marttila                               Otava                9,63 
  4. Emma Lampinen                                Peitsari             9,72 
  5. Aino Pöntinen                                Olkkola              9,78 
  6. Anni Kääriäinen                              Hiirola             10,41 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +1,3 
 
  1. Eveliina Ahola                               Urpola               8,88 



  2. Tseyang Sillanpää                            Launiala             9,34 
  3. Nea Lyytikäinen                              Siekkilä             9,43 
  4. Iida Oinonen                                 Tuppurala           10,07 
  5. Aada Hänninen                                Hiirola             11,09 
  6. Ella Tuhkanen                                Otava               11,50 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +0,7 
 
  1. Ella Lötjönen                                Rantakylä            8,12 
  2. Niina Piiroinen                              Launiala             8,76 
  3. Lotta Upanne                                 Päämajakoulu         9,07 
  4. Anni Elfving                                 Lähemäki             9,14 
  5. Emma Kolehmainen                             Päämajakoulu         9,39 
  6. Jelena Murdasov                              Anttola              9,84 
  7. Oona Loikkanen                               Moisio              10,11 
 
T 6 lk 1000 m 
 
 
  1. Eveliina Ahola                               Urpola            3.35,27 
  2. Anna-Leena Haikonen                          Rahula            3.36,80 
  3. Lotta Upanne                                 Päämajakoulu      3.39,57 
  4. Pinja Mustonen                               Siekkilä          3.49,31 
  5. Saana Lahdelma                               Päämajakoulu      3.49,91 
  6. Roosa Toivakka                               Urpola            3.50,40 
  7. Elina Nissinen                               Päämajakoulu      3.51,18 
  8. Ida Hulkko                                   Rantakylä         3.56,14 
  9. Ella Keränen                                 Rantakylä         3.59,16 
 10. Elsa Aula                                    Siekkilä          4.04,51 
 11. Jelena Murdasov                              Anttola           4.13,01 
 12. Ida Lautiainen                               Anttola           4.13,82 
 13. Anna Sutela                                  Moisio            4.22,20 
 14. Aada Hänninen                                Hiirola           4.35,14 
 15. Janina Hyttinen                              Moisio            4.35,19 
     Janina Haikonen                              Tuppurala             DNS 
 
T 6 lk Kuula 
 
  1. Mira Pietiläinen                             Anttola              7,95 
           7,66   7,95   7,88 
  2. Aino Pöntinen                                Olkkola              7,40 
           7,40   7,11   7,13 
  3. Ella Tuhkanen                                Otava                7,32 
           6,27   7,32   7,28 
  4. Anni Kurki                                   Urpola               7,03 
              X   7,03   6,70 
  5. Heta Hotokka                                 Siekkilä             6,93 
           6,70      X   6,93 
  6. Lotta Leinonen                               Anttola              6,90 
           6,52   6,90      X 
  7. Emmi Pöyry                                   Päämajakoulu         6,79 
           6,47   6,79   6,44 
  8. Jenna Kalliomäki                             Päämajakoulu         6,75 
           6,41   6,75   6,28 
  9. Tseyang Sillanpää                            Launiala             6,62 
           5,74   6,62   6,41 
 10. Ida Hulkko                                   Rantakylä            6,59 
           5,48   6,59   6,21 
 11. Janina Hyttinen                              Moisio               6,40 



           6,32   6,40   6,23 
 12. Apach Deng                                   Urpola               6,31 
              X   6,25   6,31 
 13. Elli Kärkkäinen                              Rantakylä            6,26 
           6,26   5,78   5,86 
 14. Marielle Ngel                                                     6,06 
           6,06   5,98   5,42 
 15. Niina Piiroinen                              Launiala             6,04 
           5,89   6,04   5,73 
 16. Amanda Helenius                              Moisio               6,03 
           5,78   6,03   5,50 
 17. Minja Hämäläinen                             Olkkola              5,36 
           5,20   5,36   4,75 
 18. Mia Vehmassalo                               Siekkilä             5,28 
              X   5,24   5,28 
 19. Hilma Harmoinen                              Peitsari             4,84 
           4,84   4,78   4,61 
 20. Aino Aholainen                               Tuppurala            4,59 
           4,59   4,59   4,53 
 21. Elli Pölhö                                   Tuppurala            4,21 
              X   4,21   3,67 
     Oona Kilpinen                                Otava                 DNS 
         
 
T 5 lk Kiekko 
 
  1. Riikka Putkonen                              Sairila             19,65 
          17,28  14,22  19,65 
  2. Pricilla Nyman                               Peitsari            15,54 
          13,54  15,54  13,98 
  3. INKA Harjuntausta                            Launiala            15,20 
          12,04  14,62  15,20 
  4. Milla Häkkinen                               Peitsari            14,60 
          10,54      X  14,60 
  5. Jemina Muhonen                               Rantakylä           14,57 
          14,57  11,40      X 
  6. Siiri Hämäläinen                             Moisio              14,52 
          10,90  14,52      X 
  7. Sara Simola                                  Tuppurala           14,48 
              X  14,48  14,48 
  8. Hanna Heininen                               Päämajakoulu        14,01 
          14,01  12,27      X 
  9. Katariina Juhakoski                          Päämajakoulu        13,90 
          13,90      X      X 
 10. Mona Kapulainen                              Otava               13,53 
              X  13,53  11,38        
 11. Krista Aalto                                 Siekkilä            13,40 
          13,40  13,10  12,74 
 12. Jenni Torniainen                             Urpola              13,10 
          10,96  13,10   7,10        
 13. Saila Rossi                                  Rantakylä           12,60 
          11,24  12,60      X 
 14. Aino Ripatti                                 Urpola              12,57 
              X  12,57      X 
 15. Sani Salomaa                                 Moisio              12,20 
          11,61  10,84  12,20 
 16. Veera Bordi                                  Siekkilä            11,63 
           9,33  11,63      X 
 17. Anniina Rouhiainen                           Tuppurala           11,34 



          10,17  11,34  11,20 
 18. Arleen Saarna                                Otava               11,03 
          11,03   9,72   9,10 
 19. Jenni Nevalainen                             Lähemäki             7,08 
              X      X   7,08 
 
Mikkelin Lukio ja Esedu 16 x 100 m 
 
 
  1. Mikkelin lukio 2                                 3.43,9 
        Tommi Alasuvanto, Jere Hasanen, Tuomo Hiltunen, Iivari Kiljunen, 
        Miika Koivunen, Janne Komppa, Santeri Mäkelä, Petri Piispa,  
 Ilona Haapaniemi, Meeri Iivanainen, Hanna Joensuu, Salli Kirvesmies, 
 Stina Seppänen, Sara Parkkinen, Emmi Vatjus  
  2. Mikkelin lukio 1                                 3.50,3 
 
1-2 lk 16 x 60 m 
 
 
  1. Vanhala / Harjumaa                              3.03,10 
  2. Rouhiala                                        3.03,40 
  3. Siekkilä                                        3.04,00 
  4. Peitsari                                        3.04,60 
  5. Moisio                                          3.06,20 
  6. Rantakylä                                       3.08,20 
  7. Tuppurala                                       3.08,80 
  8. Launiala                                        3.09,00 
  9. Lähemäki                                        3.09,60 
 10. Urpola 1                                        3.10,30 
 11. Päämaja                                         3.16,60 
 12. Sairila                                         3.19,20 
 13. Urpola 2                                        3.20,60 
 14. Otava                                           3.22,60 
 15. Rahula / Rämälä                                 3.25,20 
 
3-4 lk 16 x 60 m 
 
 
  1. Rantakylä                                       2.41,90 
  2. Moisio                                          2.44,50 
  3. Lähemäki                                        2.45,20 
  4. Peitsari                                        2.47,80 
  5. Päämaja 1                                       2.48,10 
  6. Urpola 1                                        2.51,70 
  7. Otava                                           2.52,90 
  8. Siekkilä                                        2.54,00 
  9. Launiala                                        2.55,20 
 10. Rahula / Rämälä                                 2.56,30 
 11. Sairila                                         2.57,20 
 12. Päämaja 2                                       2.58,50 
 13. Tuppurala                                       3.01,00 
 14. Urpola 2                                        3.02,00 
 15. Harjumaa                                        3.12,10 
        
 
5-6 lk 16 x 60 m 
 
 
  1. Urpola 1                                        2.30,30 



  2. Päämaja 1                                       2.30,70 
  3. Siekkilä                                        2.34,00 
  4. Rantakylä                                       2.34,80 
  5. Lähemäki                                        2.36,90 
  6. Peitsari                                        2.39,00 
  7. Sairila                                         2.41,70 
  8. Tuppurala                                       2.42,10 
  9. Urpola 2                                        2.42,30 
  9. Päämaja 2                                       2.42,30 
 11. Moisio                                           2.42,4 
 12. Launiala                                        2.45,40 
 13. Vanhala / Harjumaa                              2.47,00 
 14. Otava                                           2.49,60 
 15. Hiirola                                         2.52,00 
 16. Rahula / Rämälä                                 2.55,00 
 
7. luokka 16 x 100 m 
 
 
  1. Urheilupuisto                                   3.53,80 
  2. Kalevankangas                                   3.57,00 
  3. Lyseo                                           4.03,30 
  4. Rantakylä                                       4.04,00 
 
8. luokka 16 x 100 m 
 
 
  1. Lyseo                                           3.51,80 
  2. Urheilupuisto                                   3.52,40 
  3. Kalevankangas                                   3.52,80 
  4. Rantakylä                                       4.02,40 
 
9. luokka 16 x 100 m 
 
 
  1. Kalevankangas                                   3.47,80 
  2. Rantakylä                                       3.49,70 
  3. Urheilupuisto                                   3.50,30 
  4. Lyseo                                           3.57,50 

 


